OFFICIAL MINUTES COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRUNSWICK, GEORGIA SPECIAL CALLED MEETING WEDNESDAY, JUNE 24, 2020 VIRTUAL TELECONFERENCE VIA ZOOM STREAMED LIVE AT THE BELOW WEB ADDRESS:

https://www.facebook.com/COBMeetings

PRESENT: Honorable Mayor Cornell Harvey, Mayor Pro Tem Julie Martin, Commissioner

John Cason III, and Commissioner Felicia Harris

ABSENT: Commissioner Vincent Williams

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Harvey – (meeting began at 4:04)

INVOCATION: Mayor Pro Tem Martin

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Recited in unison

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

**

Commissioner Cason made a motion to add as item number two (2) under item(s) to Consider for Approval ~ Hazard Pay for Public Safety Personnel Due to COVID -19; seconded by Commissioner Harris. Motion passed unanimously by a vote of 4 to 0.

**

ITEM(S) FOR APPROVAL

1. Consider Approval to Adopt Resolution No. 2020-13 – Adoption of Fiscal Year 2020/2021 Budget. (*R. McDuffie*)

City Manager McDuffie gave a brief overview of the Proposed Fiscal Year 2020/2021 budget. She stated the proposed budget is being presented at \$15,663,605.

Following questions, discussion and comments regarding budget:

Mayor Pro Tem Martin made a motion to adopt the above-referenced budget resolution with modifications to budget; seconded by Commissioner Harris.

Mayor Harvey called for a vote from City Clerk Atkinson:

Commissioner Cason Yes
Commissioner Harris Yes
Mayor Pro Tem Martin Yes
Mayor Harvey Yes

Motion passed unanimously by a vote of 4 to 0.

2. Consider Approval Hazard Pay for Public Safety Personnel Due to COVID-19. (*R. McDuffie*) Commissioner Cason made a motion to approve the above-referenced item; seconded by Commissioner Harris.

	Commissioner Cason	Yes	
	Commissioner Harris	Yes	
	Mayor Pro Tem Martin	Yes	
	Mayor Harvey	Yes	
Motion passed unani	mously by a vote of 4 to 0.		
Commissioner Cason passed unanimously l		conded by Mayor Pro Tem Mart	in. Motion
MEETING ADJOU	RNED – (meeting adjourned a	4:34)	
		Cornell L. Harvey, Mayor	
Attest:			
Naomi D. At	kinson, City Clerk		

Mayor Harvey called for a vote from City Clerk Atkinson: